that the county would be responsible for the full match if an agreement was not reached.    
Moved by Council Member Wilson, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to enter into an 
agreement with the Town of Yemassee for matching funds of $18,778 up to $37,556 and long 
term maintenance of the site and to accept the grant award of $150,224 (one hundred fifty 
thousand, two hundred twenty-four dollars) pending agreement with the Town of Yemassee.  
Motion carried.   

Hampton County Recreation Department Receives $30,000 Grant from CSX Railroad 
Administrator Graham announced that the Hampton County Recreation Department received a 
grant from CSX Railroad in the amount of $30,000 (thirty thousand dollars) for recreation